

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF UMATILLA

ORDER CORRECTING TRANSFER 5851 APPROVAL ORDER

The order of the Water Resources Director, entered January 29, 1987, at Special Order Volume 41, Pages 45 and 46, contain some technical errors. The errors to be corrected are:

On page 45, first paragraph, the order reads:

"...from Butter Creek, pursuant to the provisions..."

The order should read:

"...from Butter Creek and Springs, pursuant to the provisions..."

On page 45, second paragraph, the order reads:

"...for use of not to exceed 0.46 cubic foot per second from Butter Creek for irrigation of,..."

The order should read:

"...for use of not to exceed 0.38 cubic foot per second from Butter Creek and Springs for irrigation of,..."

On page 45, fourth paragraph, the order reads:

"...and 2) 600 Feet South and 850 Feet East from the Northwest Corner of Section 36..."

The order should read:

"...and 2) 600 Feet South and 850 Feet East from the W $\frac{1}{4}$ Corner of Section 36..."

On page 46, third paragraph, the order reads:

"... and shall not exceed 0.46 cubic foot per second...."

The order should read:

"... and shall not exceed 0.38 cubic foot per second...."

The order of the Water Resources Director entered November 30, 1995, at Special Order Volume 41, Pages 45 and 46, approving Transfer 5851 is CORRECTED to read as indicated herein.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed March 6, 1997.


for Martha O. Pagel, Director